HexWeb
®
 HRH-49
®
Honeycomb of KEVLAR
®
 49
®

 HRH-49 sandwich has been considered to have
good thermal stability when exposed to cyclic heat exposures such as encountered in space applications.
Type Designation
Hexcel’s honeycomb of KEVLAR
®
 49 is designated as follows:
Material – Cell Size – Density
Example: HexWeb
®
 HRH-49 – 1/4 – 2.1
Where:
HexWeb
®
 HRH-49 – designates honeycomb type
                         1/4 – is the cell size in inches
                         2.1 – is the nominal density in pounds per cubic foot
Dimensional Nomenclature
T = Thickness, or cell depth
L = Ribbon direction
W = Long direction, or direction perpendicular to the ribbon
Images for explanation only and do not
represent actual appearance.
HexWeb® HRH-49® Product Data
Availability
HexWeb
®
 HRH-49 is shipped as follows:
SHIPPING TERMS: FCA Hexcel, Casa Grande, AZ, USA (Incoterms 2010)
MATERIAL TITLE TRANSFER: Hexcel, Casa Grande, AZ, USA
Lead times will vary with the particular core type selected.
The information in this Data Sheet is subject to change without notice.
Contact your nearest Hexcel Sales Office for delivery information.
Specifications
General – HexWeb
®
 HRH-49 will be supplied in flat expanded sheets ready for bonding.
Configuration – The average cell size as measured across the flats (nodes) of cells will be ± 10% of the nominal.
Cell determination will be made by measuring the length of 10 consecutive cell in 6 random locations and averaging
the results. Double laps will be permitted as long as the core blankets are within density tolerance. Unbonded nodes
will be permitted as long as the core blankets are within density tolerance. Unbonded nodes will be permitted to the
extent that no opening larger than three times the nominal cell size is created and the minimum mechanical
properties are obtainable.
Density – The acceptable tolerance on density will be ± 10%.
Standard Dimensions – HexWeb
®
 HRH-49 is available in the following standard dimensions and tolerances:
 L W T Min
HRH-49 30 in. ± 2 in. 36 in. ± 2 in. 0.125 in.
Other L, W, and T dimensions may be available upon special request.
Mechanical Properties of HexWeb® HRH-49 at Room Temperature